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NOTICE

DETENTION OF THE SECOND YEAR T.Y.(B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, BSDS,
BIM) STUDENTS (IV Semester)

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 24

As per the Notice dated 13.06.2023 regarding the requirement of attendance, based on the
University of Mumbai's Ordinance 6086, also notified in the Admission form and the
Prospectus of the College, the College Attendance Committee recommends the detention of
the following students of T.Y.(B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, BSDS, BIM) Semester - | in
order to maintain the Academic discipline and standérd of the college. Further to add,
monthly warning and parents meeting (in which undertaking signed by the parents and
students was taken) were held for students defaulting on attendance. A robust Attendance
App was also installed for the students and their parents in which they could see their daily
attendance. Notices for defaulter students were displayed on the Notice board and College
Website also.

GROUND OF DETENTION

The students having less than 60% attendance in the FirstTerm:

Sr. No. Name of the Student Roll No. Percentage
TYBBI
1 Samardas Anjalin Harry Agnes TDBIOO8B 15.57%
2 Waghmare Swati Shivkumar Jeejabai TDBIO25B 30.54%
3 Harkhani Helly Ramesh Geeta TDBI040B 50.30%
4 Shah Yash Devendra Jyoti TDBI0O48B 23.95%
5 Joshi Disha Mehul Heena TDBIO52B 31.74%
TYBAF
1 Bhayani Nisheta Chandrakant Anita TDAF020A 24.58%
2 Das Anuj Kumar Niharika TDAFO045A 37.43%
3 Sharma Omkar Santosh Shanti TDAF008D 30.81%
4 Sharma Jaykumar Parmeshwar Sheela TDAF009D 39.53%
5 Karki Aditya Keshavsingh Hema TDAF067D 41.86%
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Note :-

TYBMM
Gohil Vaibhav Jayesh
Menon Abhishekh Vinod

TYBMS

Purohit Dhyey Nilay Purvi

Soumil Sanjay Arora

Denil Sagar Rathod

Sharma Sourab Sushma Kumari
Panchal Dhruvi Shailesh Jasmina

Pisat Vedant Makarand Vaishnavi
Sanhita Subir Dey

Jeenal Rajesh Jethwa

TYBFM

Parmar Divya Mansukhbhai Jagruti
Shah Agam Chandresh Vaishali
Vyas Dhruvin Hiren Sunita Vyas
Varu Gautam Dilip Manju

TYBIM
Jain Charmi Manoj
Mourya Nitesh Pappu Beena

TYDS

Nishad Amitkumar Ramkumar Ranjana

TDMMO19A
TDMMO36A

TDMS010B
TDMSO001C
TDMS056C
TDMS020D
TDMSO052D
TDMSO057D
TDMSO009E
TDMSO017E

TDFMO062A
TDFMO024B
TDFMO048B
TDFMO55B

TDIMO16A
TDIMO28A

TDDSO034A

21.50%
24.30%

16.67%
40.56%
18.33%
47.37%
45.61%
55.56%
54.44%
36.67%

56.17%
31.71%
53.66%
50.61%

30%
40%

28.90%

If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in writing within 3
working days with the valid documents such as Medical Certificates, Medical Reports of

their own and the parents upto 01.00 p.m. Wednesday, 20™ March, 2024.

March 16, 2024

Acting I/C Principal

Theme of the year 2023-24 ‘Inclusion, diversity and Compassion’



