

# Kandivli Education Society's B.K. Shroff College of Arts & M.H. Shroff College of Commerce

Bhulabhai Desai Road, Kandivli (West), Mumbai - 400 067.
Tel.: 28072477 Fax: 28053107 Email: prinkesc@mtnl.net.in

#### NOTICE

## DETENTION OF THE SECOND YEAR T.Y.(<u>B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, BSDS, BIM</u>) STUDENTS (IV Semester)

#### ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 - 24

As per the Notice dated 13.06.2023 regarding the requirement of attendance, based on the University of Mumbai's Ordinance 6086, also notified in the Admission form and the Prospectus of the College, the College Attendance Committee recommends the detention of the following students of **T.Y.(B&I, A&F, BFM, BMM, BMS, BSDS, BIM)** Semester - I in order to maintain the Academic discipline and standard of the college. Further to add, monthly warning and parents meeting (in which undertaking signed by the parents and students was taken) were held for students defaulting on attendance. A robust Attendance App was also installed for the students and their parents in which they could see their daily attendance. Notices for defaulter students were displayed on the Notice board and College Website also.

#### **GROUND OF DETENTION**

The students having less than 60% attendance in the FirstTerm:

Sr. No.	Name of the Student  TYBBI	Roll No.	Percentage
1	Samardas Anjalin Harry Agnes	TDBI008B	15.57%
2	Waghmare Swati Shivkumar Jeejabai	TDBI025B	30.54%
3	Harkhani Helly Ramesh Geeta	TDBI040B	50.30%
4	Shah Yash Devendra Jyoti	TDBI048B	23.95%
5	Joshi Disha Mehul Heena	TDBI052B	31.74%
	TYBAF		
1	Bhayani Nisheta Chandrakant Anita	TDAF020A	24.58%
2	Das Anuj Kumar Niharika	TDAF045A	37.43%
3	Sharma Omkar Santosh Shanti	TDAF008D	30.81%
4	Sharma Jaykumar Parmeshwar Sheela	TDAF009D	39.53%
5	Karki Aditya Keshavsingh Hema	TDAF067D	41.86%

	TYBMM		
1	Gohil Vaibhav Jayesh	TDMM019A	21.50%
2	Menon Abhishekh Vinod	TDMM036A	24.30%
	TYBMS		
1	Purohit Dhyey Nilay Purvi	TDMS010B	16.67%
2	Soumil Sanjay Arora	TDMS001C	40.56%
3	Denil Sagar Rathod	TDMS056C	18.33%
4	Sharma Sourab Sushma Kumari	TDMS020D	47.37%
5	Panchal Dhruvi Shailesh Jasmina	TDMS052D	45.61%
6	Pisat Vedant Makarand Vaishnavi	TDMS057D	55.56%
7	Sanhita Subir Dey	TDMS009E	54.44%
8	Jeenal Rajesh Jethwa	TDMS017E	36.67%
	TYBFM		
1	Parmar Divya Mansukhbhai Jagruti	TDFM062A	56.17%
2	Shah Agam Chandresh Vaishali	TDFM024B	31.71%
3	Vyas Dhruvin Hiren Sunita Vyas	TDFM048B	53.66%
4	Varu Gautam Dilip Manju	TDFM055B	50.61%
	TYBIM		
1	Jain Charmi Manoj	TDIM016A	30%
2	Mourya Nitesh Pappu Beena	TDIM028A	40%
	TYDS		
1	Nishad Amitkumar Ramkumar Ranjana	TDDS034A	28.90%

### Note:-

If any student is having any grievance, they can appeal to the principal in writing within 3 working days with the valid documents such as Medical Certificates, Medical Reports of their own and the parents upto 01.00 p.m. Wednesday, 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

March 16, 2024

**Acting I/C Principal**